LEGISLATIVE BILL 146

Approved by the Governor February 18, 1977

Introduced by Maxey, 46

AN ACT relating to education; to provide that the State
Board of Education may acquire liability
insurance as prescribed; and to provide for
the termination of authority.
Ee it enacted by the people of the State of Nebraska,

Section 1. The State Board of Education shall have the authority to purchase and maintain insurance on behalf of the Commissioner of Education, or any person who is or was a member, officer, employee, or agent of the State Board of Education, against any liability asserted against him or her and incurred by him or her in any such capacity or arising out of his or her status as such, whether or not the State Board of Education would have the power to indemnify the individual against such liability under any other provision of law. The authority granted pursuant to this section shall terminate three years after the effective date of this act.